

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.36537 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.08.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I is present. <i>Rule nisi.</i> Call for records. Notice returnable in four weeks. Since pleadings are completed, list this matter on 05.10.2026, under the caption for 'final hearing'. <u>EVV,J</u> ggd	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.